

Graduate & Professional Student Senate

36

1		SENATE BILL S24-12
2		SENATE MEETING April 22nd, 2024
3		
4	TITLE:	Evidence of serving as a senator in Graduate and Professional Student Senate.
5		
6	WHEREAS:	There are several graduate /professional student members involved in GPSS
7		activities beyond their academic requirements and
8		
9	WHEREAS:	There is currently no certificate or attestation from GPSS for students who have
10		served as senators within the organization as proof of their involvement and
11		
12	WHEREAS:	Acknowledging a student's engagement and contribution can significantly
13		enhance their job prospects; be it therefore
14		
15	ENACTED:	That the Graduate and Professional Student Senate puts in place a system where
16		an attestation or certificate can be issued to senators for the period during which
17		they served as needed.
18		
19		
20	Sponsors:	
21	Suraj Sundara Vasanthi	
22	Alexis Frese	
23	Gaurav Arwade	
24	Wren Bouwman	
25	Boris Alladassi	
26	Charity Njeshi	
27		
28		
29 30		
31		
32		
33		
34	Christine Cain, President Edward Mahoney, Chair of the Senate	
35		



Graduate & Professional Student Senate